

SEC: 19/2023-24

Date: November 09, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Symbol: PYRAMID

Scrip Code: 543969

Through: NEAPS

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed extracts of newspaper publication of the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023, published today i.e. November 09, 2023, in the newspapers viz. The Economic Times (English Newspaper) and Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper).

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Pyramid Technoplast Limited**

Chandrakant Joge

Company Secretary

Enclosure: As above

HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L71000MH1988PLCO49929

Regd Office: No.142, First Floor, Evershine Mall PCS Ltd, Opp. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai: 400064
Email: hitkit.global@gmail.com Website: www.hitkitglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	6.78	6.66	5.66	13.44	17.21	26.67
Other Income	6.34	2.77	3.15	9.11	6.40	26.42
Total Revenue	13.12	9.43	8.81	22.55	23.61	53.09
Expenses:						
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5.94	5.89	4.27	11.83	11.93	19.58
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefit expenses	0.77	0.79	0.84	1.56	1.77	3.38
e) Finance Costs	0.15	-	-	0.15	-	-
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	5.92	2.30	4.30	8.22	10.10	29.60
Total Expenses	12.78	8.97	9.41	21.76	23.80	52.56
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Exceptional Items and tax	0.33	0.46	(0.59)	0.78	(0.18)	0.52
Exceptional Items	-15.76	-	-	-15.76	-	-
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax	(15.43)	0.46	(0.59)	(14.98)	(0.18)	0.52
Income Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	0.13
2) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	0.13
Total Tax Expenses/(Income)	-	-	-	-	-	0.26
Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period	(15.43)	0.46	(0.59)	(14.98)	(0.18)	0.39
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(15.43)	0.46	(0.59)	(14.98)	(0.18)	0.39
Earnings per equity share (Face Value Rs. 2) (Not annualised)						
Basic Earning per share	(0.0417)	0.0062	(0.0016)	(0.0405)	(0.0005)	0.0011
Diluted Earning per share	(0.0417)	0.0062	(0.0016)	(0.0405)	(0.0005)	0.0011
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00

- Notes:**
- The Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th November 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 - The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 - The unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Retail Business' and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108- "Operating Segment"
 - The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Hit Kit Global Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Kamal Agrawal
Managing Director
Din No: 07646000

Place: Mumbai
Date: 08/11/2023

पॉलिक्केम लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्र.: एल२४१०एमएच१९९५पीएलसी००९६६३

नों. कार्यालय: ७ जे टाटा रोड, चर्चगेट रकलेमेशन, मुंबई-४०० ०२०

वेबसाइट: www.polychemitd.com, दूरध्वनी: ९१ २२ २२८००४८, ई-मेल: polychemitd@kilachand.com
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अलेखापरीक्षित अलीम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

अ. क्र.	तपशील	रोजी संपलेली तिमाही					संपलेले वर्ष
		३०-सप्टें-२३		३०-जून-२३		३०-सप्टें-२२	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	८२५.८९	९२१.३०	९८९.१३	१,७७७.२०	१,९८६.५५	३,५७९.४९
२.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१७०.३५	१५३.०४	१२२.९८	३२३.४३	२०३.०२	४६०.०६
३.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१३३.३८	१२१.२९	९७.५२	२५४.६३	१७२.७५	३७२.९४
४.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	१२८.७८	११९.७२	९६.३९	२४८.४८	१७०.४९	३६६.२०
५.	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति समभाग)	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०
६.	मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे इतर इक्विटी (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागडून)	-	-	-	-	-	२,६३०.९९
७.	अनन्य साधारण बाबीपूर्वी प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (ईपीएस) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अवार्धिक) मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत: (रु. मध्ये)*	३३.०१	३०.००	२४.१४	६३.०२	४२.७६	९२.१०

* ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३, ३० जून, २०२३ आणि ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी ईपीएस वार्षिकीकृत नाही.

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

अ. क्र.	तपशील	रोजी संपलेली तिमाही					संपलेले वर्ष
		३०-सप्टें-२३		३०-जून-२३		३०-सप्टें-२२	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,२४१.३३	१,४२४.३९	१,७७८.१७	२,६६५.७२	३,१२२.४८	५,६८४.८४
२.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	२०३.०४	२२५.२३	४७६.९७	४२८.२७	५९०.४९	१,०५२.८३
३.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१६६.०७	१९३.४९	४५५.५९	३५९.४७	५६०.९४	९६४.९९
४.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	१६९.४०	१९९.२२	४४९.२०	३५९.३२	५५५.५२	९४६.७८
५.	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति समभाग)	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०	४०.४०
६.	मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे इतर इक्विटी (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागडून)	-	-	-	-	-	३,४४८.६२
७.	अनन्य साधारण बाबीपूर्वी प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (ईपीएस) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अवार्धिक) मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत: (रु. मध्ये)*	३७.३८	३९.६५	७९.४४	७७.०३	९४.५२	१७८.८९

* ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३, ३० जून, २०२३ आणि ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी ईपीएस वार्षिकीकृत नाही.

टीपः-

- वरील माहीती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/अर्धवर्षा/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/अर्धवर्षा/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाइट (www.polychemitd.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने ०८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत मंजुरी दिली.
- कंपनीचा सौम्यिकृत लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केला आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने
सही/-
पी. टी. किलाचंद
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
(डीआयएन-०००५५६६३)

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: ०८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३

डॉनियर इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय पत्ता : डॉनियर हाऊस, ८ वा मजला, व्हॉट क्र. ६-५०, रस्ता क्र. १, एमआरडीसी, अहमदाबाद (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९३.

सीआयएन : L99999MH1987PLCO42076

वेबसाइट : www.donear.com ई-मेल : donear@donear.com

दूर. क्र. : (०२२) - ६८३८ ८१०० फॅक्स क्र. : (०२२) - ६८३४ ८३३३

दि. ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या कालावधीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(रु. लाखात) (ईपीएस वागडून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	निमाहीअखेर		सद्यमाहीअखेर		वर्षाअखेर
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
		३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल (निव्वळ)	१८,९८९.९९	१८,२३३.२२	२२,७१९.२७	३५,४४९.७९	४०,७७२.२९
२.	कालावधीकरिता (कर, अपवादक व/वा अतिविक्रय बाबीपूर्वी) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	६८३.६५	९२८.७२	२,२४२.८३	१,६१२.३७	२,१६९.६७
३.	कालावधीकरिता (करपूर्व आणि अपवादक व/वा अतिविक्रय बाबीपूर्वी) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	६८३.६५	९२८.७२	२,२४२.८३	१,६१२.३७	२,१६९.६७
४.	कालावधीकरिता (करपूर्व आणि अपवादक व/वा अतिविक्रय बाबीपूर्वी) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४९०.५४	६७५.९९	९५२.८१	२,२६५.७३	२,६०९.४४
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (करपूर्व) नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपूर्व) यांचा समावेश)	४९०.५४	६७५.९९	९५२.८१	२,२६५.७३	२,६०९.४४
६.	प्रदानित समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रतिअंश)	१,०५०.००	१,०५०.००	१,०५०.००	१,०५०.००	१,०५०.००
७.	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वागडून) तसेच वर्गवर्गीय लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे इतर इक्विटी	-	-	-	-	१६,०९६.२९
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिअंश (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रतिअंश)	-	-	-	-	-
९.	मूलभूत	०.९४	१.३०	१.८३	२.२४	३.१०
१०.	सौम्यिकृत	०.९४	१.३०	१.८३	२.२४	३.१०

टीपः-

- वरील विवरण हे सेबी (वृत्ती अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर करण्यात आलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विस्तृत प्राप्तीचा सारांश आहे. दि. ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामासिकारिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) वर कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.donear.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वरील अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षणविनाशुद्धे पुरावेलोचन करून घेतले व संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या दि. ०८.११.२०२३ रोजी वर घडलेल्या सभेत त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी वरील निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुरावेलोचन केले आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने

सही/-

रामेंद्र व्ही. अग्रवाल

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन क्र. : ०२४९३३

JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED

(The Name That Inspires Confidence)

Regd. Office: 19-20, Rajabhadur Mansion No. 22, 4th Floor, Opp. S.B.I. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023. Tel: (022) 22643022/23. Email: jcl@jayabharat.com, CIN: L66000MH1943PLCO03899, Website: www.jayabharat.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Other Income	-	-	-	85.21	86.58
Total Income					85.21	86.58
2	Expenses					
(a)	Employee Benefit Expenses	-	0.60	-	1.40	4.93
(b)	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	30.22
(c)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	-	0.15	-	0.31	0.42
(d)	Other Expenses	18.00	31.37	18.11	49.37	38.64
(e)	Discard of PPE	-	-	23.86	-	23.86
Total Expenses		18.00	31.37	42.72	49.37	64.21
Profit / (Loss) before, Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)		(18.00)	(31.37)	(42.72)	(49.37)	21.00
3	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5-6)		(18.00)	(31.37)	(42.72)	(49.37)	21.00
4	Tax Expenses					
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	3.36
(c)	Tax Adjustment Excess/(Short) provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-	85.96
Total Tax Expenses						89.32
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(18.00)	(31.37)	(42.72)	(49.37)	21.00
8	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)					
(a)	Items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Income tax relating to items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income tax relating to items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)						
9	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Net of Tax Expenses) (8-9)					
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)		(18.00)	(31.37)	(42.72)	(49.37)	21.00
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500

Note of Caution

From Page 1

Satish NS noted that this was despite demand in the previous festive season being driven purely by the premium segment. "However, it will take a few more months for a complete recovery (for entry and mid-level)," he said. Sardana took a similar view. "Entry segment has done better than what they were doing in the previous year specifically," he said. "This should improve further. Almost 80% of the overall orders are coming from tier II-III cities this festive season — markets where the entry segment rules."



FILE PHOTO

The industry, however, remains cautious on declaring this as the start of a sustained revival in discretionary spending (Rs 200-300) among low- and middle-income consumers, which has been under stress for more than four quarters due to inflationary pressures.

NETWORKED

Within the smartphone segment, 5G launches in the Rs 10,000-15,000 range, offers of longer tenure EMIs schemes by brands — for the first time in this price segment and even in the hinterlands — and availability of a wider model range in the less-than-Rs 10,000 segment due to price cuts is attracting buyers.

Market researcher Counterpoint Research says the sub-Rs 10,000 smartphone segment has grown by 1.2% this festive season (from November till September), compared with the same period last year, and the Rs 10,000-15,000 segment by 6.7%. These two sales categories are declining for four quarters.

now, at 28-30%, said Counterpoint director of research Tarun Pathak. "These are early signs of recovery, with the decline bottoming out," he said.

Another researcher, IDC India, said the majority of 5G smartphones launched ahead of the festive season were in the discretionary budget (Rs 200-300) segment, increasing the 5G share in this segment to 52% in the September quarter, from 34% a year earlier. It said that in the previous quarter, the entry level (sub-800) segment grew by 36% year-on-year.

Retailers said brands such as Xiaomi, Realme, Techno, Iel and Nokia have been driving sales in the sub-Rs 15,000 segment.

MOTOWHEELS

In the automobile industry, motorcycle and scooter sales, which have been under stress for three years in a row, are showing signs of recovery this festive season. Motorcycle and scooter registrations climbed 15% sequentially in October to 2,76,707 units, in a third straight month of increase, showed data from the Federation of Automobile Dealers Associations (FADA).


"Festive season sentiments,

EMIs, launches in these price segments and sufficient supplies to brick-and-mortar stores has driven this," said Kailash Lakhyani, chairman at All India Mobile Retailers Association, which represents over 150,000 small retailers.

In entry-level electronics, brands such as Haier have grown sales of top-loading washing machines and 32-inch televisions by 10-15%. Havells-owned Lloyd too is witnessing so-

me revival in sales. However, the recovery is still driven largely by the urban markets for this. The premium segment growth rate remains 2.3 times that of entry, and its share in overall sales continues to rise because of the faster pace of growth — a trend emerging over the last two years. Even in the entry-level category, there are signs of consumers shifting to the premium segment.

"What the entry-level models (below 125cc), which account for 70% of the two-wheeler sales, continue to be under pressure, the spike in sales could just be a lull," said Nikunja Sengupta, managing director and chief executive at Alwar-based JS Fourwheeler, which runs dealerships of Hero MotorCorp and Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.



IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022		
1	Total Income from operations	552.41	570.24	546.47	1,122.65	1,116.63	552.41	570.24	546.48	1,122.65	1,116.65	2,242.72	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	51.10	61.53	21.90	112.63	68.71	189.49	51.18	61.18	22.14	112.36	68.73	188.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	51.10	61.53	21.90	112.63	68.71	189.49	51.18	61.18	22.14	112.36	68.73	188.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	37.79	46.21	15.67	84.00	50.56	139.98	37.87	45.86	15.91	83.73	50.58	139.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	37.31	44.98	15.34	82.29	49.77	139.78	37.39	44.63	15.58	82.02	49.79	138.94
6	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding replacement reserve)	1,530.13	1,492.82	1,381.33	1,530.13	1,381.33	1,447.84	1,531.03	1,493.64	1,383.36	1,531.03	1,383.36	1,449.01
8	Earning per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (after continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for year ended 31.03.2023)	6.44	7.87	2.67	14.31	8.61	23.84	6.45	7.81	2.71	14.26	8.62	23.70
	Basic and Diluted ₹												

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 8th November 2023.

**By Order of the Board
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited**

Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 07198109

**Place: Ludhiana
Date: 8th November 2023**

**Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab
Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)
CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com**

Vigorous Research Activity: QS

From Page 1

Indian Institute of Technology-Bombay (IIT-B) is at the top of the India table, at the 40th spot regionally, followed by IIT Delhi (56) and IIT Madras (57). Indian Institute of Science-Bangalore (58) and IIT-Kharagpur (59) are also in the India top five.

"India's strengths include the qualifications of its academic staff and research output. The substantial average proportion of faculty with PhDs underscores a robust emphasis on scholarly qualifications, which the 'Papers per Faculty' metric indicates vigorous research activity," a QS spokesperson told ET in response to emailed queries.

India's best score is in the 'Staff with PhD' indicator (42.3 vs a regional average of 22), signalling strong research output and a highly qualified faculty body.

While the country falls below the regional average in 'Academic Reputation' (11.8 vs 19) and 'Employer Reputation' (9.6 vs 18), it achieves the second best regional results in the 'Papers per Faculty' (38.0 vs 14.8) among the higher education systems, with more than 100 universities ranked.

SCOPE FOR IMPROVEMENT

A significant advantage Indian universities is the predominance of English as the medium for research publication, ensuring research from India has a wider reach and impact. This contrasts with the Chinese academic output, where a portion of the research produced is published in Mandarin, which may not be as accessible to global scholars, thus potentially affecting global citations and rankings, QS told ET.

However, India reveals potential for improvement in the impact of its research, denoted by the 'Citations per Paper' being comparatively low (12.2 vs regional average of 21). "Moreover, despite the forward-looking ethos of the National Education Policy (NEP) 2020, India's performance in internationalisation — encompassing the attraction of international students and staff, as well as cross-border academic partnerships — requires considerable enhancement to parallel international counterparts," said the spokesperson.


Sought-after Investment Avenue

From Page 1

"This change is driven by rapid urbanisation, improved affordability and the aspirations of locals, as well as discerning NRI clientele, who view India as a rewarding investment destination," Obri said. The premium and luxury segment is expected to emerge as a sought-after investment avenue, particularly for high net-worth individuals (HNIs) and non-resident Indians (NRIs) seeking to safeguard their investments amid global macroeconomic uncertainties.

"The number of high net-worth individuals in India is expected to double, which points towards a growing target audience interested in real estate," said Ashwin Chadha, CEO, India Sotheby's International Realty. "Rising wealth and a rise in demand for homes in India have gone hand in hand along with other factors such as improved infrastructure, enhanced connectivity, and rising disposable income." Overall residential sales across price categories exceeded 200,000 units during January-September 2023, registering a year-on-year growth of about 5%. Sustained momentum in demand led developers to launch over 220,000 new housing units during the period.

"Our project TARC Triprundra in Delhi has seen similar response with majority of the units getting sold within a year of launch. The project has also seen prior appreciation, underlying the demand for such projects," said Aman Sarin, managing director and CEO of TARC Ltd.



SUMIT WOODS LIMITED

Creating Value. Building Trust.

CIN: L36101MH1997PLC152192

30+ Lakhs Sq. Ft. Ongoing / Upcoming Projects | 37+ Years Legacy | Upcoming 5 projects with approx. 6.77 APU & A (In Sq. Ft.) | 60+ Projects Completed (100% O.C.)

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

All amounts are in Lakhs unless otherwise stated

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,316.70	3,396.96	2,113.92	7,313.66	3,441.30	10,290.06
2	Share of profit of associate	(0.02)	(0.84)	(0.50)	(0.66)	(0.67)	(1.96)
3	Share of profit of joint ventures	(0.82)	(0.82)	(0.82)	(1.74)	(2.01)	(7.01)
4	Profit/(Loss) before tax After Profit of Joint Venture and Associates	110.83	211.71	102.63	322.54	366.12	915.40
5	Profit/(Loss) for the year After Tax After Profit of Joint Venture and Associates	94.30	161.65	109.56	255.95	238.90	698.10
6	Total comprehensive income for the period	88.24	155.59	109.26	243.83	238.29	678.86
7	Paid up Equity share capital (par value ₹10/- each, fully paid)	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70
8	Earnings per equity share (par value ₹10/- each)*						
	Basic Earnings Per Share	0.23	0.50	0.42	0.73	0.93	2.50
	Diluted Earnings Per Share	0.19	0.42	0.42	0.73	0.93	2.31

** EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, quarter ended June 30, 2023 and quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
* Adjusted Revenue figures are the approximate amount that we will recognise in 5 years. Actual figures may vary.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, <http://www.nseindia.com/corporates> and on the website of the Company at the URL: <http://www.sumitwoods.com/investors>
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- Our consolidated income from operation came in at Rs. 3916.70 Lakhs for Q2 of FY 2023-24, Growing, 85.28% percentage YoY, and 15.30% QoQ.

Key Numbers of Standalone Financials Results:

Particulars	% in Lakhs					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.03.2023
Total Income (Including Other Income)	1,298.99	1,297.66	694.29	3,000.15	948.96	3,524.21
(Loss)/Profit Before Tax after Exceptional Items	294.28	80.58	13.44	374.82	65.79	261.6
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	286.31	76.91	(2.31)	362.63	51.73	237.81


5. Our standalone revenue from operation came in at Rs. 1,298.99 Lakhs for Q2 of FY 2023-24, Growing, 101.54% percentage YoY.
6. Our EBITDA margin came in at 13.31%, and Net Profit Margin, stood at 12.49% on standalone basis for half year ended Sept 30, 2023.
7. Projects in hand: Sumit Param - Borivali (w), Miranda - Santacruz (w), Vidyanagar - Dadar, Brothers - Mahim, Dastan - Borivali (w)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Mizram Jangid
Managing Director
DIN: 00043757

Bhushan S. Nemaikar
Whole time Director
DIN: 00043824

Sumit Atulwam, Sumit Garukrishna, Sumit Arceinial, Sumit Surendra, Sumit Jeevan Mangal, Sumit Bells-III, Sumit Plumaria, Sumit Matushga, Vile Parle (E), Mulund (W), Borivali (W), Navegaon, Goa, Daag Yadao, Goa

Sumit Woods Limited, Address: B-1101 Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Diagonally Opposite Oberoi Mall, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097. Phone: 022 2849968 / 77. Website: www.sumitwoods.com



PYRAMID TECHNOPLAST LIMITED

CIN: U28129MH1997PLC112723

Regd. Off: Office No.2, 2nd Floor, Shah Trade Centre, Rani Sati Marg, Near W.E Highway, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097
<https://pyramidtechnoplast.com/> / info@pyramidtechnoplast.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Month ended September 30, 2023

Rs. In Lakhs (except earnings per share)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half yearly ended		Year ended
		Unaudited		Unaudited		
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	Sept-22	
1	Revenue from operation	13,192.91	13,851.70	10,955.61	27,044.62	23,625.09
2	Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax	1,063.50	1,032.93	1,074.05	2,096.43	2,203.30
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,063.50	1,032.93	1,074.05	2,096.43	2,203.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	784.84	775.73	733.53	1,560.58	1,574.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax)	793.79	781.93	742.54	1,575.73	1,590.43
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of RS. 10/- each)	3,678.48	3,128.48	3,128.48	3,678.48	3,128.48
7	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic	2.37	2.50	2.37	4.87	5.08
	Diluted	2.37	2.50	2.37	4.87	5.08

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended and six months ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website <https://pyramidtechnoplast.com>.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Pyramid Technoplast Limited**
Jai Prakash Agarwal
Whole-time Director & CFO

**Date: November 08, 2023
Place: Mumbai**